

CS DJ 216/22  
MOHD. NAEEM VS. MOHD. FAHEEM & ORS.

**01.12.2022**

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment.  
It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present : Sh. Sunil Satyarthi Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with  
plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of the issues to all  
the defendants on PF/RC/Courier. Tracking Report be filed.

Put up on **16.01.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/01.12.2022

ks