

CS DJ 1033/22  
MOHD. NAEEM  
Vs.  
MOHD. FAHEEM AND ORS.

**24.05.2023**

Present : Sh. Sunil Satyarthi Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Defendants have filed joint WS.

Time is sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff to file replication.

Put up for filing of replication, affidavit of admission/denial of documents, completion of pleadings and framing of Issues on **21.08.2023.**

**(Munish Markan)**  
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/24.05.2023

ks