

CS DJ 1033/22  
MOHD. NAEEM Vs. MOHD. FAHEEM AND ORS.

**07.11.2023**

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Defendant in person.

Be awaited.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/07.11.2023**

**11:00 A.M.**

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Defendant in person.

Be awaited.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/07.11.2023**

**01:05 P.M.**

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh.Sunil Satyarthi Adv. Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff.  
Defendant no.5 in person.  
Affidavit of admission denial is filed by the  
defendant but affidavit of admission denial has not been not filed  
by the plaintiff despite imposition of costs, nor the costs  
deposited by both the parties.

Last opportunity is given to plaintiff to file affidavit  
of admission denial with further costs of Rs.2000/- to be  
deposited in *Lawyers Welfare Funds, Saket Bar Association,*  
*Saket, New Delhi.*

Put up for admission denial of documents and  
framing of issues on **09.01.2024.**

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/07.11.2023**

pk