

09.01.2024

Present: Sh.Sunil Satyarthi Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
present through VC.

Sh.B. P. Singh Adv. Ld. Counsel for all the
defendants with defendant no.5 in person.

Replication filed by the plaintiff along with affidavit
of admission denial of documents. An application is moved by
plaintiff for waiver of costs. Perused, heard.

No case is made out for waiver of costs. *Application
stands dismissed.*

Both the parties are directed to comply last order.
The defendant has admitted two documents relied upon by the
plaintiff which are exhibited as **Ex.P-1 and Ex.P-2**. Admittedly,
no documents are filed by the defendants. *Admission denial is
complete.*

It appears that plaintiff has not valued the suit
properly for the purpose of court fees and jurisdiction as per
averments made in the plaint.

Plaintiff is directed to value the suit properly by
moving amendment application and paying the deficient court
fees, if any. Advance copy thereof be supplied to the opposing
counsel within a period of one month from today.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.02.2024**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/09.01.2024