

CS DJ 1033/22  
MOHD. NAEEM  
Vs.  
MOHD. FAHEEM AND ORS.

**28.02.2024**

Present : Ms. Archisha Adv., Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff through  
VC.

Sh. B.P. Singh Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendants alongwith  
defendant no.5.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff  
submitting that main counsel is not available today being hospitalized.

In view of the same, put up on **29.05.2024**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/28.02.2024

ks