

**CS DJ No.1033/2022**  
**Mohd. Naeem Vs. Mohd. Faheem & Ors.**

**29.05.2024**

Present: Counsel Sh. Sunil Satyarthi for Plaintiff, through VC.  
Defendant No.5 with Counsel Sh. Rajat Sharma.  
Counsel Sh. Bijendra Pratap Singh for all the 6  
Defendants, through VC.

Vakaltanama of counsels Sh. Rajat Sharma and Bijendra Pratap Singh for defendant no.1, 2, 3, 4 & 6 is not found on record. They are directed to file the same on record within a week.

It is submitted by counsel for defendants that no amendment application has been filed by the plaintiff despite directions given vide order dated 09.01.2024.

Adjournment is sought by plaintiff's counsel by stating that the plaintiff is ailing senior citizen, who could not come from Bulandshahr and therefore, the application could not be prepared. He has prayed for granting one more opportunity for filing amendment application. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted and last opportunity is given to plaintiff for filing amendment application and

supplying copy of the same to defendants' counsel.

Put up on **10.09.2024** for further proceedings.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/29.05.2024** (Sushil)