

**CS DJ No.1033/2022**  
**Mohd. Naeem Vs. Mohd. Faheem & Ors.**

**22.10.2024**

Present: Counsel Sh. Sunil Satyarthi for Plaintiff, through VC.  
**None for Defendant No.1,2,3,4,5&6.**

Adjournment is sought by counsel for plaintiff by stating that the Bar is on strike today and therefore, he could not come to the Court for filing amendment application. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **27.01.2025** for further proceedings.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/22.10.2024** (Sushil)