

**CS DJ No.1033/2022**  
**Mohd. Naeem Vs. Mohd. Faheem & Ors.**

**27.01.2025**

Present: Counsel Sh. Sunil Satyarthi for plaintiff, through VC.

**None for defendant no.1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6.**

Passover is requested by counsel for plaintiff by stating that he is in the parking and he will appear before the Court physically to file amendment application. Request is allowed. Be awaited.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/27.01.2025** (Sushil)

**At 10.25 a.m.**

Present: **None for plaintiff.**

Counsel Sh. Brijendra Pratap Singh for for defendant no.1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6, through VC.

Plaintiff/his counsel be awaited.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/27.01.2025** (Sushil)

**At 11.10 a.m.**

Present: Counsel Sh. Sunil Satyarthi for plaintiff.

**None for defendant no.1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6.**

Application U/O.6 R.17 CPC alongwith amendment application is filed. Copy for defendant is retained on record.

Put up on 02.06.2025 for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application U/O.6 R.17 CPC. At the request of counsel for plaintiff, the date is changed to **07.07.2025**. The earlier date given i.e. 02.06.2025 stands cancelled.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/27.01.2025** (Sushil)