

**Item No.11**

**CS DJ No.1033/2022**

**Mohd. Naeem Vs. Mohd. Faheem & Ors.**

**07.07.2025**

**Present: Sh. Sunil Satyarthi and Sh. Kaibalya Kumar Ojha,  
learned counsel for plaintiff.  
None for defendants.**

Be awaited for appearance of the defendants.

Put up at 11:30 AM.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
07.07.2025/yk**

At 12:20 PM

**Present: Sh. Sunil Satyarthi and Sh. Kaibalya Kumar Ojha,  
learned counsel for plaintiff.  
None for defendants.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

One application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed by the plaintiff is pending disposal.

Reply to the aforesaid application has not been filed by the defendants.

By way of aforesaid application, only amendment sought by the plaintiff pertains to incorporation of valuation clause in the plaint. Proposed amended plaint has already been filed alongwith application.

Having heard the submissions and perused the record, I deem it fit to allow the aforesaid application. The application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed by the plaintiff is allowed. Proposed amended plaint is taken on record.

Contd...P/2

-2-

Defendants may file WS to amended plaint on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite Counsel.

List the case on **02.09.2025**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]**  
**DJ-02, South-East,**  
**Saket Court, New Delhi**  
**07.07.2025/yk**