

**Item No.14**

**CS DJ No.1033/2022**

**Mohd. Naeem Vs. Mohd. Faheem & Ors.**

**14.03.2026**

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday on account of Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.**

**Present: Sh. Sunil Satyarthi (through video conferencing),  
learned counsels for plaintiff.**

**Sh. Anubhav, learned counsel for defendant.**

**Vide order dated 02.09.2025, the defendant were  
already proceeded against ex-parte.**

**Submissions heard. Record perused.**

**Request for adjournment is made by learned counsel  
for plaintiff stating that due to some personal difficulty, he could  
not prepare the evidene affidavit of plaintiff.**

**Request is allowed.**

**List the case for P.E. on 20.07.2026.**

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
14.03.2026/sk**